

T 250 633 3000 / F 250 633 2367 TF 1 866 633 0888 PO Box 231 / 2000 Lisims Dr New Aiyansh BC / Canada voj 1A0

NISGAANATION.CA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Introducing Nisga'a Lisims Government's New Chief Executive Officer Andrew D. Robinson – Hapdii Laxha

October 10, 2023 – New Aiyansh, B.C. – Nisga'a Lisims Government (NLG) is proud to announce the appointment of Andrew D. Robinson, Hapdii Laxha as NLG's new Chief Executive Officer effective immediately.

Andrew is of the Gisk'aast (Killerwhale) tribe from the Wilp of Ni'isyuus and lives in his home community of Laxgalts'ap.

Andrew has been with Nisga'a Lisims Government as Industry Relations Manager since March of 2022 and comes with a wealth of senior managerial experience spanning two decades including, *Chief Administrative Officer* with the Nisga'a Village of Laxgalts'ap, *Deputy Representative for Children and Youth* with the Office of the Representative for Children and Youth, *Band Manager* for the McLeod Lake Indian Band *and Ayuukhl Nisga'a Manager* at NLG.

"Strategic planning has always been an inherently important aspect in my work", said Robinson. "My new position with Nisga'a Lisims Government will draw on these strengths and focus on complex indigenous engagement strategies to maximize and enhance the quality of life for Nisga'a citizens and the Nisga'a Nation overall."

Pursuant to the *Nisga'a Personnel Administration Act*, the NLG Executive will formalize Mr. Robinson's appointment at their monthly meeting later this month.

-30-

Further information:

www.nisgaanation.ca